
Externa1 Âl'lairs
Supplementary-Paper

No. '53/7O g.L& GF ASSESSMENTS

Text of a statement delivered on cctober 21, 1953e by-Mr0
ýSD RemsIeyt, Canadîan epr'esentatîve, in the Fil'th Commit-
ýtee- of the eîgiIt1 sessi 'on.,ef .tbe United Nationsr Gezaeral
-Asseinbly, dealiflg with agenda item 42~ - Soale oi' Assessments.

Note; Th tex of' th-esolutîon adopted by the Assembly
an&1.IIe resu]!tsof theývoting are included at the end

In the excellent and invaluab1o report of' the

Contributions committee to the eighth General Assembly which

is h ai o the presenti debateq. the COmmittee bas
continueâ its policy f'or the progressive remOvaI of' malad-
Justment in the United Nations scale, and in doing so bas

applied varjous directives contained, in last yearus Resolu-
tion No. 665 (VII).

While in our view their recommendations.repre-
sont important improvements in previous scaIles'and are
1u4efui steps toward development of more equitab1e'assess-
ments which may ultimately provide the basis forýa more
Prmanent scale$ nevertheless we recognize that further
ImProvements are possible f.or the future.

We are glade theeforé, to see-,hat theésale
Jaw proposed is lfor one year only. We l'urther Ot and
accept the comments of the Commttee set out in paragraph
15 of their report which is, ve feel, an acceptable in-
1tz'pretatiofl of' the Canadian position sînce it defers îm-
Miat* imple3Deftation~ of' the per capita prîpaeehl

recogflizing that the Contributions Commîtte sePce
to taIre appropriate action as soon as the criterî se

Out in Resolutioxi 665 (VII) are met. Ths ar utd Ii
Paragraph 5 of' the report bel'ore us0. t~

h0Delegates will recail last year'ls disuso
in which the Canadian representative repeated theimportance
Which bis goverlment attaches to the per aI picle
bu in which lie also agreed that l'urther impleetton

sud be deferred until rInew members are admitted âr a
substantial improvemeflt in the economic capracîyý-o-
igt1ig members permit s adjustments to be grauljý b
gpo'bed in the scalell.

The Coniiiittee wilJ, also recaîl that a,&àed
Ment co-sponsored by Egypt and Canada embodying hs

Piciples directed the Cozmittee of Contribton a the
saetîme to continue to observe the instructionsIaid
donin General Assembly Resolution 582 (VI) whe als

for special consideration to be given to countrit& wti
LWpex capita iXicomel. I think this may be acc'ptd
railyas évidence of a genuine desire onCaai' pr
tavoid shiftifg f inancial burdens to coutîs 'e$ able

h nw P-li ~ nevertheless., mairtaÎnîng intact il "e



-2.-

capita ceiling principle embodied-in the 1948 Resoluti

We hope. and feel confi14enit that Member Stateviii be willing to show their custQmary patience for*another year and permit the Contributions Commttee toproceed in an orderly-way ta th successfui coniclusionl
its efforts.

Under these circ.mrstances, my De1egation, ï8pzepared tOa accept the s cale recommended by the Commfitýýfor the coming yrear.

The resoitîtion adopted by a pienary meetnSthe Assèmbly on November 27e 1953 by a vote of 50 infavour (including Canada), 6 agàinsand 2 abstentions
as f oilows (Docs. Â/RESOLUTIONI.31 and 1/2577):

nThe General.Assembl-v

1. !hat the sale of aassssment for the 2i954-buÉshall be as fo1iowgs O

e mbr A) a

-Arentimn T

SBelgium
ýBollvi

Brazil
Burina

i Byeorusan Soviet Bocialiat

DoininicRpbi

Chile

Cin

i
£ f ~fI

Il



-3 -

Member State (Cont2d)

Nicaragua
Norway
Pakisetan
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Philippi1nes
Poland
Saudi Arabia
Sweden
Syria
Thài1and
Turkey
Ulrainian SoViet Socialist Republie'
Union of South ÀI'rica
Union of Soviet Socialist Republîcs-
United Kingdog of~ Great Britain
,and North±'X Ireland

United States of America
Uruguay
Venezuela
YeMen
Yugoslavîa

Per Cent

0 01*
0.o50
0.75
0.05
0.01

0018
0.4*5
10 73
Q007
1.65
0008
0018
0065
1.88
0.78

14.15

9.80
33-33
0.18
0,39
0.0ýi.
0.o*44

100.00

2. That, notwithstanding the Provision of rule 159
of the rules of procedure of the General Assembly, the
scale of assessment for the apportionient of the expenses
of the United Nations sl2all be reviewed by the Comnittee
on Contributions in 1951+ and a report submitted for the
consideration of the General Âssembly at its next regular
session;

3. That, notwithstandîng the terms Of financial
regulation 5.5, the Secretary-Gefleral shall be empowered
to accept, at his discretion and after consultation with
the Chairman of the Committee on Contributions$ a Portion
of the contributions of' Member States for the f inancial-
year 1951* în currenciés other than United States dollars;

1*. That Switzerland shall contribute 1.50 per'cent
and-the Principality of Liechtenstein 0.04 per Cent or
the expenses of the International Court of Justice for. the
Year 1951*, these assessments having been establîshed after
consultation with the respective Governmentsg in accordance
with the terms of General Assembly resolutions 91 (1) or
Il December 191*6 and 363 (IV) of i December 1949;,

5. That non-me'nber States vhich are signatories of
international instruments relating to the control, of
narcotie drugs shall be called upon to make Contributions
toWards the annual expenses, commenciflg with the year 1953,
resuling from obligations placed on the United Nations by
those instruments, in accordance with the following rates;

countrx

àibania
Akustria
Bulgaria
Cambodia
Ceylon
Federal Republic of
Germany

Per cent

o.o1*
0.31*
0.19
o.o1*
0.13

1.30



- 4 -

Country Per cent

FiÏ3laid 0.42
Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan o.o4
Hungary - o.48
Ireland 0.30
Italy 2.20
Japan 1.95
Laos 0.04
Liechtenstein o.o4
Monaco o.o4
Portugal 0.30
Roumania 0.60
San Marino 0o.04
Switzerland 1.26
Viet-Nam 0.17

6. That, if any non-member States should become
Parties to the Convention on the Deelaration of Death
Missing Persons during 1953, they should be assessed r
troactively in respect of the 1953 expenses of the Intl
national Bureau for Declarations of Death in accordancO
with the terms of General Assembly resolution 493t()
16 November 1950.

LIBRARY E A/BIBLI A E

3 5036 01046069 2

$ ,q .

E O~

OtI


